PRE
(FSIG

DBURE

3195
3020
2926

PRESSURE
(FS1G)

EUR
REC

2600
2400
2200
2000
1800
1600
1400
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
100

IN BTB
FACTOR

NP OIL
(5TB)

NP OIL
(STB)

10885
11814
13169
14503
15949
17886
19495
21796
23836
25452
27666
13548

244686
0.326

NI'" WATER
(5TE)

NF WATER
(EEL)

2270
570
4927
6570
7257
7876
8780
9669
10633
11924
12997
14531
156891
16968
18444
8033

MAX RATE
(BOFD)

FRODUCTION AND PRESSURE HISTORY

NP GAS Rp CUM FLUID CUM OIL
(8SCF/BTB) (BBL) (BBL)

0 0 0 0

4504 976 80562 4616

3744 1461 12309 7179

PREDICTED PRODUCTION SCHEDULE

80 ACRE
ALLOWABLE TIME CuM TIME

(BOPD) (MONTHS) (MONTHS)
361 269 0.42 0.42
360 269 0.10 0.52
347 269 0.90 1.42
328 269 1.21 2.63
304 269 1.33 3.96
279 269 1.44 5.41
248 248 1.75 7.15
224 224 2.13 9.28
199 199 2.63 11.92
173 173 3.40 156.31
147 147 4.37 19.68
120 120 5.96 25.64
94 94 8.38 34.02
67 67 12.52 46.54
40 40 22.68 69.21
20 20 22.21 91.42

7.6 TOTAL YEARS

CUM WATER
(BBL)

40 ACRE
ALLOWABLE
(BOFD)

CUM GAS O0LF
(MSCF) MSTB

0 750556
4504 749414
8248 753911
AVERAGE = 751294
TIME CUM TIME

(MONTHG) (MONTHS)
0.59 0.59
0.15 0.74
1.29 2.03
1.72 3.74
1.89 5.64
2.06 7.69
2.29 9.99
2.52 12.51
2.78 15.29
3.40 18.69
4.36 23.05
5.97 29.02
8.34 37.37
12.50 49.86
22.75 72.61
2¢.28 94.90

7.9 TOTAL YEARS

Exhibit 12

AREAL EXTENT
(ACREG)

58.5
8.5
58.8
8.6
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